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—~_  Kerala State Co\\mlssmn for Backward Classes (KSCBC)

e (Government of Kerala)
Categorywise Report (Kerala State Commission for Backward Classes) as on or before
09-02-2024

General 196850 4

OBC 285319

SC 51785

ST 10516

No Category 954

Total ‘ 545424
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,/’ Kerala State Commission for Backward Classes (KSCBC)

(Government of Kerala)

CHRISTIAN/CHALDEEN SYRIAN CHRISTIAN/CSI/EVANCHALICKAL CHURCH/BESAL MISSION (STUC )/SWATHANTHRA SYRIAN
CHRISTIAN/PENTHACOSTIYACOBITEIMARTHOMAISYRIAN CATHOLIC/KAMMALAR/NADAR (NOT INCLUDED UNDER SIUC) /BROTHERN/YAHOWA/KNANAYA
CATHOLIC/KNANAYA JACOBITE/MALANKARA CATHOLIC/MALANKARA ORTHODOX/ROMAN CATHOLIC SYRIAN CATHOLIC/SEVETNTH DAY ADVENTIST/SYRIAN ORTHODOX

NAIR/PILLAITHAMPI/CHEMBAKARAMAN/UNNITHAN/V. ALLYATHANIKARTHA/KURUP/KAIMAUCHEMPOTI'WHARAKANIT HALAYA NAIR/PANICKER/PALLICHAN/PULVA
NAIR/POTHUVAL/MARAR/NAIR KURUP/MANNADIAR/MARAY AN/MADAMBI/MOOTHAN/MENON/VETTACKATTU NAIR/SHOODRAR orgd
7

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

Muslim/Mappila

Ezhavast'hiyyas/Izhavan/!shavanszhavan/Ezhuva/IzhuvaIIshuvalIzhuvanIIshuvan/EzhuvanIIzhava/IzhavanlIshavan/Illuval Iluvan/Irava/Iruva
SAIVAVELLALA

Vilakkithala Nair/Vilakkithalavan

Viswakannas/AsariChapxegra/l(allassariJKalthachan/Kammala/KamsalalKannan/Karuvan/Kitaran/Kollan/Malayala
Kammala/Moosari/Pandikammala/Pandithattan/Perumkollan/T hachan/'I'hattanNilkurupNil]asanNiswabrahmananNiswabrahmanar/Viswakannala/Palisa Perumkollan

Vanians/Vanika/Vanika Vaisya/Vanibha Chetty/Vaniya Chetty/Ayiravar/Nagarathar/Vaniyan

Latin Catholics/Latin Christians
DheevaraIArayan/Valan/NulayanlMukkuvanlAmyavathiNalinjar[Paniakkal/Mukaya/Bovi Mukayar/Mukaveeran
Nadars included in S.L.U.C

Cheruman

Kanakkan/Padanna/Padannan

Kurichchan/Kurichiyan

S.1.U.C.(excluding Nadars specified in item 49A)

Thandan

BRAHMINIEMBRAN/EMBRANTH!RI/NAMBI/NAMBOOTHIRI/PO'I'I'I/BH.ATI'ATHIRIIELAYATHU/MOOTHATHUIMOOSATH/'I'HULU POTTY/GOWDA SARASWATHA
BRAHMIN/VARMA/TAMIL BRAHMIN

Pulayan/Cheramar/PulayalPulayarlCherama/Cheraman/Wayanad Pulayan/Wayanadan Pulayan/Matha/Matha Pulayan
AMBALAVASY/U! NNI/WARRIERIKURUKKAL/GURUKKAUNAMBIAR/NAMBEESANIPISHARODY/PUSHPAUNNI/PUSHPAKA/NAMBIDI/CHAKYAR/ADIKALII(ALLA’I‘IUKURUPIPOOJARI
Malayarayar

Veluthedathu Nair/Veluthedan/Vannathan
Paralyan/Parayan/Sambavar/Sambavan/Sambava/Paraya/ParaiyalParayar

Saliyas/Chaliya/Chaliyan

Kavuthiyan

Hindu Nadars

Panan

Vallon

Kudiya/Melakudi

Velaans/Velaan/Velaar

Veerasalvas/Yogis/Yogeeswara/Poopandaram/MaalapandaramlJangamlPandaram

Kerala Mudalis

MannanSC/Pathiyan/Perumannan/Vannan/Velan

Kanisu/ Kaniyar Panicker/Kani/Kaniyar/Ganaka/Kanisan/Kamnan

Anglo Indian

VELLALA

The Kongu Vellala Gounder/Vellala Gounder/Nattu Gounder/Pala Gounder/Poosari Gounder/Pala Vellala Gounder
Malai Arayan/Mala Arayan

Vettuvan/Pulaya Vettuvan

Kuravan/Sidhanar/Kuravar/Kurava/Sidhana

Arya

Kudumbis

Ezhuthachan

CHACKALA "

Ayyanavar

Ezhavathi

Yadavas/Kulaya/Ayar/MayarManiyani/[ruman/Erumakkar

73724

108006

2401
73772
115052
1452

2097

16564

5234
22543
6816
7587
3616
3334
860
929

2569

7119

19637
2762
511
1619
5245
4075
295
5087
910

364

883
1821
205
6801
1224
736
418
115
2669
1273
2843
423
1081
3591
47
450
479

2335
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50
51
52
53

54

55

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

102

103

Bharathar/Paravan
Pandithars
Kanikaran/Kanikkar
Uraly

CHETTIYAR

Pattariyas

Chetty/Chetties/Kottar Chetties/Parakka Chetties/Elur Chetties/Attingal Chetties/Pudukkada Chetties

Chetties/Peroorkada Chetties/Sadhu Chetties/24 Manai Chetties/Wynadan Chetties/Kalavara Chetties;

THARAKAN

Chakkala

Mavilan

WARRIER
Chakravar/Sakravar/Kavathi
Boyan

Samban

Ulladan/Ullatan
Kootan/Koodan
Chavalakkaran

Adi Dravida

Kalari Kurup/Kalari Panicker
Kalladi

Malayan

Billava
Semman/Chemman/Chemmar
Krishnanvaka

Vakkaliga

KONGINI

Karimpalan

Pallan

Ganika

CHACKALA NAIR

Kurumans/Mullu Kuruman/Mulla Kuruman/Mala Kuruman

Thachar

ANCHUNADU VELLALAR
Valluvan

Vaniar

BUND

NAIDU

Moger

Senai Thalavar/Elavaniar
Chamar/Muchi

ISAI VELLALA
Kakkalan/Kakkan
VAISYAN

Paniyan

Malai Pandaram
Maravans

SAIVAPILLAI

KSHATHRIYA/THAMPURAN/THIRUMULPADU/RAJA/RAMAKSHATHRIYA/T] HAMPAN/KSHATHRIYA UNNITHIRI

Jogi

NEDUNGADI/ADIYODIIUNNIYATHIRI/ERADI/IG‘T'I'AVU/PANDALA/VELLOD]/SAMANDHA/SAMANDHA RAJA

Iraniel Chetties/Sri Pandara Chetties/Telugu Chetties/Udayamkulangara
/24 Mana Telungu Chetties/Moundadan Chetty/Edanadan Chetty

Vaduvans/Vad Vadukars/V:

Nalakeyava

Kusavan/Kulala/Kulala Nair/Andhra Nair/Anthuru Nair

Pulluvan-SC

PADAYACHI

1835

316
715
466
496
67

29

380

818

166
45
324

121

320
56
24
53
67

218

336

536

223

1430
77
23

417

498

165
69

263

86
18
197
37
307
96
57
37
306
84
217

620

640

154



148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158

Puthirai Vannan
Devanga
Chakkiliyan
No Caste Item
Muthuvan/Mudugar/Muduvan
KSHATHRIYAR

Mala Vettuvan

MUGHARI

Vetan

Maruthuvar

Koteya

Malai Vedan/Malavedan

MOOVARI

Kadar/Wayanad Kadar

MUNIYANI

Kumbarans
Kurumbas/Kurumbar/Kurumban
Naikkans

Mala Panickar

Mooppar/Kallan Mooppan/Kallan Mooppar
Marati

Mundala

Kattunayakan

Hill Pulaya/Mala Pulay umba Pulay

Malayan/Nattu Malayan/Konga Malayan
MannanST

Koraga

Kaduppattan

YADAVA

MANIAN

Peruvannan/Varanavar

NAVITHAAR

Kavara/Balija/Kavarai/Gavara/Gavarai/Gavarai Naidu/Balija Naidw/Gajalu Balija/Valai Chetty

Arunthathiyar
Kudumban
JAIN

Maila

Baira

Adi Andhra
Agasa
ADUTHON
Odans

Nayadi
Kadaiyan
Tholkollans
URALI NAYAR
Malakkuravan
Rajapur
Reddiars

G OW'DA.R
Hegde

avazhi Pulayan/Pamba Pulayan

19
22
120
422
107
86
312
964
285
28

37

134
82
70
90
92
57
23
7/
87
57
36
18

287

170
101
124

125

37

26

76

108
24
41

27

25
20
145
23
20
29

22

41
37
65

25



160
161
162

163

165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

181

183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213

214

Kuruba

Adiyan
SHENGUTHAR
ARYASAMAJIST
Bathada
MOOLIYAS
Nalkadaya

PARAKKAVAKULAM/MALAYAMAN/M OOPPANAR/NATHAMAN/NINAN/SOORITHAMAN

Bakuda

Adi Karnataka
CHACKAVAR
MUKKULAM
PARADESI

Raneyar

Pulluvan

PANDARAN

Malasar

Thoti

Thottian

Gatti

Gowda

PATHUKUDI
Kelasi/Kalasi Panicker
Kammara

JENGAM
Kannadiayans
KODIYAVA

Kongu Navithan/Vettuva Navithan/Aduthon
Bandari
SARASWATHAR (NOT BRAHMINS)
Domban
MALAYIPANICKER
Palleyan/Pa]Iiyan/Palliyar/Paliyan
KUMARAKSHATHRIYA
MOILY

KOODAYA

EZHOOR CHETTY
Malayekandi
Arandan/Aranadan
SERVAGHARA
Devadiga

Vetta Kuruman
Cholanaickan

BALLAL

KOLAN

MALLAR

CHALAVAR

KODIGAR

Thachanadan/Thachanadan Moopan

Marati (of the Hosdurg and Kasaragod Taluks of Kasaragod District in Kerala)

Pambada

Ko c};uvelan

Holeya

MOOPPAR

LINGAYATH AMBALAKKARAN

17

29
28

20

27

25
16
33

31



rumban/Jenu Kurumban - 2
divala * - = 7
e

KOMARAN 3 1
Samagara v = 7
[RAYAR 3

AANDI 2
MADAPPATHY 2
KOODIGAR 7" 2

225 Sourashtras 2
226 Hasla 2
227 PARIYARI 3
' 228 Kavudiyaru ' 2
229 KOODIGARA 1
230 Panniyar 7
231 MELEKKARAR 3
232 Chandala 1
233 Ajila 1
234 KOORG : 2
235 ACHARI 32
236 CHORTHAPANICKER 1
237 * ok k Kk ok Kk 6
238 Mahendra-Medara 2

Total 545414



